GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

District Department of the Environment <u>APPLICATION FOR</u> VOLUNTARY CLEANUP PROGRAM

Please submit to:

Toxic Substances Division, Land Remediation and Development Branch 51 N Street N.E., 6th Floor, Washington D.C. 20002-3315 (Please submit either by mail or in person)

A SEPARATE APPLICATION MUST BE SUBMITTED FOR EACH PARCEL OR EACH PARCEL OWNED BY A SEPARATE LEGAL ENTITY

This application will be used to submit a request to participate in the Voluntary Clean-up Program. The information in this application will be used to determine eligibility of the Applicant and the site as provided for under Title III of the Brownfields Revitalization Amendment Act of 2000, D.C. Law 13-312, effective June 15, 2001.

Please type. Please answer each question completely. Please indicate "N/A" where a question is not applicable to the Applicant. Please include a cover letter for the application package.

Until the District has promulgated a final policy or final rulemaking the following interim fee procedure will be adopted. To offset the time spent by the DDOE, in review of ALL site information transmitted along with meetings and site visits, the Applicant will reimburse the District on a preset hourly fee. Time for each project will be recorded using the "Voluntary Cleanup Staff Accounting" form. The Voluntary Cleanup Program Coordinator will maintain this time accounting.

If you have any questions please contact DDOE.

INELIGIBLE APPLICANTS

If a determination is made that either Applicant or the site is ineligible for participation the application will be returned.

NOTIFICATION

DDOE shall approve or deny the application within 90 business days of its receipt. A request by DDOE for additional information shall toll the 90-day review period.

I. Property				
2310 4th Street	NE			
Property Name				
Address				MIN I AND I VIN
City Washington	NE Quadrant	Zip Code	20002	Ward
3558 Square # Lot #	0110 A	.137	- 20	
Has the site had any prior involvement notices of violation, orders, consent				
Is the property listed on the Nationa Compensation, and Liability Act of				mental Response,
Is the property subject of a current c (Y/N) N	leanup action by th	e Environmental	Protection Agenc	y or the DDOE?
	Plea	se include:		
l .	, dates, name(s) of ation known to the		_	-

II. Applicant	····	
David Gorman	Title	Principal
(please list principal if corporate	entity)	
Corporation/Organization	Edgewood Lots LLC	
Washington D Legal Form of Business	C Limited Liability Company	
Mailing Address1501 11th Street NW	#2	
CityWashington	State DC	Zip Code 20001
759-0905 Telephone ()	Fax ()	2
david@lock7.com E-mail		
District of Columbia Corporation (Y/N) (please attach copy of certificate)	Out of state entity (Y/N) N (please attach copy of D.C. but	ısiness certificate)
Is the Applicant applying for or does the after the redevelopment of Brownfields in the Has the Applicant had any prior involvem notices of violation, orders, consent order copies of any information listed)	he District per Title VII Cleanup I nent with District or Federal environ	ncentives of the Act? (Y/N) N nmental regulatory programs including
Permit numbers	Please include: cial incentives for which you are please, dates, name(s) of program(s), name, ny other information known to the	me of regulated

III. Current Property Owner Name David Gorman		Title	Principal	
(please list principal if corporate en	tity)			
Edgewood Lots L Corporation/Organization	LC			
Washington DC L Legal Form of Business	imited Liability Cor	npany		
Mailing Address1501 11th Street NW #2				
City_Washington	DC State		20001 Zip Code	
Telephone (202) 759-0905	Fax (
E-mail david@lock7.com				
District of Columbia Corporation (Y/N) Y (please attach copy of certificate)			usiness certificate)	

IV. Other Contacts Consultant				
Daniel Wilhelm Name		Mid-A	tlantic Region	nal Manager
(please list principal if corporate entity)		- 3310		
Corporation/Organization Comstock Environm	ental Services LL	c		
Mailing Address 1886 Metro Center Drive 4th l	Floor			
City Reston	State VA		Zip Code	20190
703 230-1985 Telephone ())		
dwilhelm@comstockenvironmental.com E-mail				
Project Manager N/A Name(please list principal if corporate entity)		_TitleN/A		
Corporation/OrganizationN/A				
Mailing Address N/A				
CityN/A	StateN/A		Zip Code_	N/A
Telephone () N/A	Fax (N/A		
E-mail N/A				
	70.70			

VI. Current Property Use
Place an "X" in the appropriate blank. Residential Underutilized Industrial Undeveloped X Commercial Idle/Inactive Mixed-Use Other (explain) Abandoned Current operations on property Dry cleaner (Former), currently vacant
Clean Express (Former ()perator)
Current Operator Title Title
Number of EmployeesType of work performed by employeesDry cleaning/ laundering
Recorded deed restrictions on property (Y/N) N If yes, explain
Are hazardous substances used, generated, treated, stored, disposed or released at the property? (Y/N)_Y
Please include: Permits for release of hazardous substances. Copies of Toxic Release Inventory (TRI). Copies of permits for hazardous waste generation. Any other relevant local and federal registrations. Site map that describes the location(s) of building(s) and operation(s).
VII. Historical Property Use
Have there ever been any hazardous substances used, generated, treated, stored, disposed of, or discharged at the property? (Y/N) Y If yes, explain Dry cleaning solvent use since circa 1930
Please list all categories of contaminants that are known to exist on the property (i.e. solvents, metals, inorganics,
organics): Chlorinated solvents

Please include:
All available historical information on the property.

Previous owners and lessors, uses and dates of transfer of ownership of the property.

Results of a title search for the property.

VIII. Futui			
- I ata	re Property Use		
Place an "X" in t Unlimited Residential Mixed Use Commercial Industrial Undetermin	ed Please Description of the futo Include timelines, types of operatio	re use of the property.	
Statement of	Certification		
•	er penalty of law that the information cant's knowledge and belief, according	ition provided in this application is, to the	e
I certify that	I am the Applicant or an author	zed representative of the Applicant.	
	all information on environmenta t is included in this application.	l conditions relevant to the site and know	n to
By signing be	low the Applicant, or the author	ized representative acting on behalf of th	
		sts of services provided by the DDOE who	
Applicant, ag billed. Printed Name	rees to pay all invoices for the co		
billed.	rees to pay all invoices for the co		
billed. Printed Name Company	David Gorman Edgewood Lots LLC	sts of services provided by the DDOE who	
billed. Printed Name Company	David Gorman	sts of services provided by the DDOE who	
billed. Printed Name Company	David Gorman Edgewood Lots LLC	sts of services provided by the DDOE who	
billed. Printed Name Company	David Gorman Edgewood Lots LLC David Jorman	sts of services provided by the DDOE who	
billed. Printed Name Company Signature	David Gorman Edgewood Lots LLC David Gorman OFFIC	sts of services provided by the DDOE who	
billed. Printed Name Company Signature Documents Re	David Gorman Edgewood Lots LLC David Gorman OFFIC	Principal Title Date 1/21/2020 EE USE VCP Case No.	

()

CERTIFICATION OF FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

hereby certifies that he/she/it is in compliance with the financial [Applicant]
responsibility requirements of 20 DCMR Chapter 67.
The financial assurance mechanism(s) used to demonstrate financial responsibility under 20 DCMR Chapter 67 are as follows:
[Type of mechanisms]
[Name of issuer]
[Mechanism number (if applicable)]
[Amount of coverage]
[Effective period of coverage]
[Signature of Applicant]
[Name of Applicant]
[Title]
[Date]
[Signature of witness or notary]
[Name of witness or notary]
[Date]

The Applicant must update this Certification whenever the financial assurance mechanism(s) used to demonstrate financial responsibility changes.